

Page 1 of 40

Contract ID: 23153 Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: October 24, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 153 **Project(s):** 0004332

Contract Time: 06/29/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	o / Item ID escription		(1) DELLA PEI		(2) CRISDEL (GROUP, INC.		
Alt Set	/ Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	N : 0001	ROADWAY		Cat Al	t Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0001	151006M	1.000	61,260.00000	61,260.00	98,209.43000	98,209.43		
PERFOR PAYMEN	MANCE BOND AND T BOND	DOLL						
0003	153003P	(1)	3,500.00000	3,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
PROGRE	SS SCHEDULE	LS						
0004	153005M	14.000	460.00000	6,440.00	575.00000	8,050.00		
PROGRE	SS SCHEDULE UPD	DATE U						
0005	153011M	1,340.000	2.00000	2,680.00	1.00000	1,340.00		
TRAINEE	S	HOUR						
0006	154003P	(1)	3,292,999.00000	3,292,999.00	4,074,000.00000	4,074,000.00		
MOBILIZA	ATION	LS						
0013	157004M	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	210,587.64000	210,587.64		
CONSTR	UCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						



Page 2 of 40

Contract ID: 23153 Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: October 24, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 153 **Project(s):** 0004332

Contract Time: 06/29/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	/ Item ID scription		(1) DELLA PEL INC		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.			
Alt Set /	Alt Member Q	uantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION	I: 0001	ROADWAY		Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0023	159003M	30.000	175.00000	5,250.00	188.15000	5,644.50		
BREAKAW	/AY BARRICADE	U						
0024	159006M	50.000	65.00000	3,250.00	67.63000	3,381.50		
DRUM		U						
0025	159009M	200.000	49.00000	9,800.00	18.45000	3,690.00		
TRAFFIC (CONE	U						
0026	159012M	3,805.000	18.15000	69,060.75	69.84000	265,741.20		
CONSTRU	ICTION SIGNS	SF						
0027	159015M	2.000	825.00000	1,650.00	2,944.86000	5,889.72		
CONSTRU SIGN, 4' X	ICTION IDENTIFICATI 8'	ON U						
0028	159021P	600.000	103.00000	61,800.00	444.93000	266,958.00		
CONSTRU	ICTION BARRIER CU	RB LF						



Page 3 of 40

Contract ID: 23153 Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: October 24, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 153 **Project(s):** 0004332

Contract Time: 06/29/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	/ Item ID scription		(1) DELLA PEL INC		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.			
Alt Set /	Alt Member Q	uantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION	l: 0001	ROADWAY		Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0029	159027M	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00	8,485.66000	16,971.32		
ARROW B	OARD, 4' X 8'	U						
0030	159030M	4.000	28,000.00000	112,000.00	25,485.93000	101,943.72		
PORTABLI SIGN	E VARIABLE MESSAC	GE U						
0031	159108M	4.000	35,000.00000	140,000.00	59,681.17000	238,724.68		
	CONTROL TRUCK WI CRASH CUSHION	TH U						
0032	159114M	8,128.000	0.75000	6,096.00	3.17000	25,765.76		
REMOVAB MASKING	BLE BLACK LINE TAPE, 6"	LF						
0033	159117M	780.000	0.85000	663.00	4.26000	3,322.80		
REMOVAB MASKING	BLE BLACK LINE TAPE, 8"	LF						



Page 4 of 40

Contract ID: 23153 Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: October 24, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 153 **Project(s):** 0004332

Contract Time: 06/29/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	o / Item ID escription		(1) DELLA PEL INC		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.			
Alt Set	/ Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	N : 0001	ROADWAY		Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0034	159120M	10,090.000	0.95000	9,585.50	2.13000	21,491.70		
	ARY PAVEMENT 3 TAPE, 4"	LF						
0035	159135M	1,000.000	2.00000	2,000.00	23.56000	23,560.00		
TEMPOR MARKER	ARY PAVEMENT S	U						
0036	159138M	20.000	85.00000	1,700.00	388.69000	7,773.80		
HMA PAT	СН	Т						
0037	159141M	800.000	25.00000	20,000.00	154.96000	123,968.00		
TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER HOUR		ER HOUR						
0038	159200M	2.000	24,200.00000	48,400.00	33,168.00000	66,336.00		
TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, U COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 2, WIDTH NARROW								



Page 5 of 40

Contract ID: 23153 Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: October 24, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 153 **Project(s):** 0004332

Contract Time: 06/29/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) DELLA PEL INC		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.			
Alt Set /	Alt Member Qua	antity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION	I : 0001	ROADWAY		Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0039	159212M	2.000	24,200.00000	48,400.00	50,443.88000	100,887.76		
	ARY CRASH CUSHION, SSIVE BARRIER, TYPE ARROW	J 3,						
0040	159260M	2.000	910.00000	1,820.00	3,867.15000	7,734.30		
CONSTRU SIGN, IIJA	JCTION IDENTIFICATIO . 6' X 4'	N U						
0041	159300M	2,000.000	0.80000	1,600.00	0.58000	1,160.00		
TRAFFIC	STRIPES, LATEX, 4"	LF						
0042	159314M	47.000	1.65000	77.55	1.73000	81.31		
TRAFFIC I LATEX, 24	MARKINGS LINES,	LF						
0043	160004M	1.000	26,500.00000	26,500.00	26,500.00000	26,500.00		
FUEL PRIC	CE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL						



Page 6 of 40

Contract ID: 23153 Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: October 24, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 153 **Project(s):** 0004332

Contract Time: 06/29/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) DELLA PEL INC		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.			
Alt Set	t / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	N : 0001	ROADWAY		Cat Al	t Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0044	160007M	1.000	27,300.00000	27,300.00	27,300.00000	27,300.00		
ASPHAL	T PRICE ADJUSTME	NT DOLL						
0045	160009M	1.000	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
STEEL P	RICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL						
0046	161003P	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00		
FINAL CI	LEANUP	LS						
0047	201003P	(1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00		
CLEARIN	IG SITE	LS						
0048	202003P	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	34,068.97000	68,137.94		
STRIPPI	NG	ACRE						
0049	202006M	100.000	305.00000	30,500.00	187.59000	18,759.00		
EXCAVA	TION, TEST PIT	CY						



Page 7 of 40

Contract ID: 23153 Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: October 24, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 153 **Project(s):** 0004332

Contract Time: 06/29/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) DELLA PEI INC		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.			
Alt Set	t / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	N: 0001	ROADWAY		Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0050	202009P	3,366.000	31.00000	104,346.00	200.00000	673,200.00		
EXCAVA	TION, UNCLASSIFIE	D CY						
0051	302042P	51.000	68.00000	3,468.00	33.28000	1,697.28		
	GRADED AGGREGA ⁻ DURSE, 8" THICK	TE SY						
0052	302051P	33.000	55.00000	1,815.00	149.76000	4,942.08		
_	GRADED AGGREGA ⁻ DURSE, VARIABLE ESS	TE CY						
0053	401009P	43,702.000	14.30000	624,938.60	14.93000	652,470.86		
HMA MIL	LING, 3" OR LESS	SY						
0054	401021M	323.000	70.00000	22,610.00	155.15000	50,113.45		
HOT MIX REPAIR	ASPHALT PAVEME	NT SY						



Page 8 of 40

Contract ID: 23153 Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: October 24, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 153 **Project(s):** 0004332

Contract Time: 06/29/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) DELLA PEL INC		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.			
Alt Se	t / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat A	It Member:		
0055	401027M	62,000.000	1.85000	114,700.00	1.08000	66,960.00		
POLYME	RIZED JOINT ADHES	IVE LF						
0056	401030M	7,260.000	0.01000	72.60	6.15000	44,649.00		
TACK CO	DAT	GAL						
0057	401036M	20.000	0.01000	0.20	6.15000	123.00		
PRIME C	COAT	GAL						
0058	401054M	6,027.000	199.65000	1,203,290.55	192.31000	1,159,052.37		
_	ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 E COURSE	Т						
0059	401096M	28.000	250.00000	7,000.00	805.94000	22,566.32		
HOT MIX	(ASPHALT 19 M 64 BA	ASE T						



Page 9 of 40

Contract ID: 23153 Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: October 24, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 153 **Project(s):** 0004332

Contract Time: 06/29/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	o / Item ID escription		(1) DELLA PEL INC	·	(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.			
Alt Set	/ Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	N : 0001	ROADWAY		Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0060 CORE SA	401108M AMPLES, HOT MIX T	50.000 U	130.00000	6,500.00	401.68000	20,084.00		
REPAIR,	452004M . DEPTH CONCRET HOT APPLIED SYN OMPOUND	_	925.00000	416,250.00	1,586.35000	713,857.50		
_	453006M PTH CONCRETE NT REPAIR, HMA	294.000 SY	50.00000	14,700.00	481.71000	141,622.74		
-	456006M NG AND SEALING JO ACKS IN CONCRET ENT		4.90000	22,050.00	7.89000	35,505.00		



Page 10 of 40

Contract ID: 23153 Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: October 24, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 153 **Project(s):** 0004332

Contract Time: 06/29/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	lo / Item ID Description		(1) DELLA PEL IN((2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.			
Alt Se	t / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWA		ROADWAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat A	Cat Alt Member:	
0065	602105M	45.000	1,725.00000	77,625.00	761.89000	34,285.05		
SET INL	ET TYPE B, CASTING	U						
0066	602153M	20.000	2,725.00000	54,500.00	2,386.62000	47,732.40		
	STRUCTED INLET, TY NEW CASTING	PE B, U						
0067	602210M	6.000	450.00000	2,700.00	972.59000	5,835.54		
BICYCLI	E SAFE GRATE	U						
0068	602213M	35.000	455.00000	15,925.00	1,112.64000	38,942.40		
CURB P	IECE	U						
0070	606012P	1,553.000	182.00000	282,646.00	232.35000	360,839.55		
CONCR	ETE SIDEWALK, 4" TH	IICK SY						



Page 11 of 40

Contract ID: 23153 Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: October 24, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 153 **Project(s):** 0004332

Contract Time: 06/29/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	o / Item ID escription		(1) DELLA PEL INC	·	(2) CRISDEL (GROUP, INC.		
Alt Set	t / Alt Member Qu	uantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	N : 0001	ROADWAY		Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0071	606027P	44.000	245.00000	10,780.00	403.12000	17,737.28		
	ETE SIDEWALK, RCED, 8" THICK	SY						
0072	606036P	33.000	200.00000	6,600.00	421.70000	13,916.10		
HOT MIX	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY,	4" SY						
0073	606039P	13.000	500.00000	6,500.00	478.02000	6,214.26		
HOT MIX THICK	(ASPHALT DRIVEWAY,	6" SY						
0074	606075P	720.000	182.00000	131,040.00	403.12000	290,246.40		
CONCRE	ETE ISLAND, 4" THICK	SY						
0075	606084P	147.000	395.00000	58,065.00	460.71000	67,724.37		
DETECT	ABLE WARNING SURF	ACE SY						



Page 12 of 40

Contract ID: 23153 Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: October 24, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 153 **Project(s):** 0004332

Contract Time: 06/29/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) DELLA PEL INC		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY		Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0076 607012P	26.000	1,000.00000	26,000.00	650.75000	16,919.50		
24" X 41" CONCRETE BARR CURB	RIER LF						
0077 607018P	13,185.000	99.25000	1,308,611.25	88.90000	1,172,146.50		
9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTIC CURB	CAL LF						
0078 607034P	8,884.000	99.25000	881,737.00	94.65000	840,870.60		
9" X 14" CONCRETE VERTIC CURB	CAL LF						
0079 607075P	12.000	121.00000	1,452.00	492.92000	5,915.04		
GRANITE CURB	LF						
0080 607120P	1,777.000	12.10000	21,501.70	9.39000	16,686.03		
SAWCUT VERTICAL CURB	LF						



Page 13 of 40

Contract ID: 23153 Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: October 24, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 153 **Project(s):** 0004332

Contract Time: 06/29/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Line N	o / Item ID escription		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.			
Alt Set	t / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	N : 0001	ROADWAY		Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0081	608004P	8,169.000	57.50000	469,717.50	69.68000	569,215.92		
	SETATIVE SURFACE, S HOT MIX ASPHALT,	4"						
0082	609003M	31,252.000	42.15000	1,317,271.80	37.43000	1,169,762.36		
BEAM G	UIDE RAIL	LF						
0083	609004M	352.000	245.00000	86,240.00	246.48000	86,760.96		
BEAM G	UIDE RAIL, BRIDGE	LF						
0084	609006M	944.000	60.30000	56,923.20	51.83000	48,927.52		
BEAM G	UIDE RAIL, DUAL-FAC	CED LF						
0085	609011M	1,383.000	275.00000	380,325.00	251.09000	347,257.47		
MODIFIE RAIL, BR	ED THRIE BEAM GUID RIDGE	E LF						



Page 14 of 40

Contract ID: 23153 Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: October 24, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 153 **Project(s):** 0004332

Contract Time: 06/29/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	/ Item ID scription		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) CRISDEL (GROUP, INC.		
Alt Set /	Alt Member Qua	entity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION	I : 0001	ROADWAY		Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0086	609027M	58.000	4,840.00000	280,720.00	3,800.86000	220,449.88		
TANGENT	GUIDE RAIL TERMINA	L U						
0087	609039M	84.000	1,485.00000	124,740.00	1,917.71000	161,087.64		
BEAM GU	IDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	U						
0088	609042M	508.000	99.85000	50,723.80	143.97000	73,136.76		
BEAM GU	IDE RAIL POST	U						
0089	609048M	86.000	121.00000	10,406.00	28.79000	2,475.94		
BEAM GU	IDE RAIL POST, 8' LONG	G U						
0090	609051M	80.000	152.00000	12,160.00	71.41000	5,712.80		
BEAM GU	IDE RAIL POST, 10' LON	NG U						
0091	609054M	2,791.000	15.15000	42,283.65	9.21000	25,705.11		
BEAM GU	IDE RAIL ELEMENT	LF						



Page 15 of 40

Contract ID: 23153 Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: October 24, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 153 **Project(s):** 0004332

Contract Time: 06/29/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Line No / Item Desc			(1) DELLA PEL INC	·	(2) CRISDEL (GROUP, INC.		
Alt Set / A	Alt Member Qu	antity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY		Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0092 6	609058M	1.000	3,025.00000	3,025.00	3,253.77000	3,253.77		
APPROACH TRANSITIO	H GUIDE RAIL N TL-2	U						
0093 6	609059M	16.000	4,540.00000	72,640.00	5,626.43000	90,022.88		
APPROACH TRANSITIO	I GUIDE RAIL N TL-3	U						
0094 6	609063M	2,725.000	12.10000	32,972.50	34.55000	94,148.75		
RESET BEA	AM GUIDE RAIL WITH POSTS	LF						
0095 6	609075M	36,085.000	1.20000	43,302.00	1.15000	41,497.75		
REMOVAL (OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	_ LF						
0096 6	610003M	29,713.000	0.66000	19,610.58	0.62000	18,422.06		
TRAFFIC S	TRIPES, 4"	LF						



Page 16 of 40

Contract ID: 23153 Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: October 24, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 153 **Project(s):** 0004332

Contract Time: 06/29/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) DELLA PEL INC	LO PAVING,	(2) CRISDEL (GROUP, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0097 610007M	22.000	1.35000	29.70	1.24000	27.28		
TRAFFIC STRIPES, 8"	LF						
0098 610012M	253.000	49.00000	12,397.00	46.07000	11,655.71		
RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL LENS	, WHITE U						
0099 610014M	6,321.000	1.85000	11,693.85	1.73000	10,935.33		
TRAFFIC MARKING LINES,	8" LF						
0100 610016M	11.000	2.75000	30.25	2.59000	28.49		
TRAFFIC MARKING LINES,	12" LF						
0101 610017M	2,941.000	5.45000	16,028.45	5.18000	15,234.38		
TRAFFIC MARKING LINES,	24" LF						



Page 17 of 40

Contract ID: 23153 Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: October 24, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 153 **Project(s):** 0004332

Contract Time: 06/29/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	o / Item ID escription		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.			
Alt Se	t / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	N : 0001	ROADWAY		Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0102	610018M	238.000	49.00000	11,662.00	46.07000	10,964.66		
RPM, MO	DNO-DIRECTIONAL, LENS	U						
0103	610024M	64.000	25.00000	1,600.00	26.96000	1,725.44		
REMOVA	AL OF RPM	U						
0104	610036M	3,700.000	1.71000	6,327.00	1.15000	4,255.00		
REMOVA	AL OF TRAFFIC STR	RIPES LF						
0105	610039M	332.000	4.65000	1,543.80	3.46000	1,148.72		
REMOVA	AL OF TRAFFIC MAF	RKINGS SF						
0106	610060M	462.000	11.00000	5,082.00	10.37000	4,790.94		
TRAFFIC	MARKINGS SYMBO	OLS SF						



Page 18 of 40

Contract ID: 23153 Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: October 24, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 153 **Project(s):** 0004332

Contract Time: 06/29/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	lo / Item ID Description		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) CRISDEL (GROUP, INC.		
Alt Se	t / Alt Member (Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	DN : 0001	ROADWAY		Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0107	611300M	3.000	30,855.00000	92,565.00	17,967.71000	53,903.13		
	CUSHION, COMPRESS R, TYPE 2, WIDTH W	SIVE U						
0108	611312M	19.000	44,165.00000	839,135.00	28,103.35000	533,963.65		
	CUSHION, COMPRESS R, TYPE 3, WIDTH N	SIVE U						
0109	611318M	4.000	56,265.00000	225,060.00	39,390.76000	157,563.04		
	CUSHION, COMPRESS R, TYPE 3, WIDTH WID							
0110	612003P	1,431.000	54.00000	77,274.00	51.83000	74,168.73		
REGULA SIGN	ATORY AND WARNING	S SF						



Page 19 of 40

Contract ID: 23153 Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: October 24, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 153 **Project(s):** 0004332

Contract Time: 06/29/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) DELLA PEL INC		(2) CRISDEL (GROUP, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY		Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0111 651249M	1.000	19,360.00000	19,360.00	14,135.96000	14,135.96		
RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	U						
0112 651255M	8.000	150.00000	1,200.00	904.04000	7,232.32		
RESET WATER VALVE BOX	U						
0113 653084M	1.000	150.00000	150.00	904.98000	904.98		
RESET GAS VALVE BOX	U						
0114 655003P	55.000	420.00000	23,100.00	397.36000	21,854.80		
TELECOMMUNICATION COM	NDUIT LF						
0115 655004M	1.000	8,895.00000	8,895.00	8,465.56000	8,465.56		
TELECOMMUNICATION RISI	ER U						
0116 701030P	31.000	155.00000	4,805.00	145.12000	4,498.72		
3" RIGID NONMETALLIC COI	NDUIT LF						



Page 20 of 40

Contract ID: 23153 Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: October 24, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 153 **Project(s):** 0004332

Contract Time: 06/29/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Route 4, Tunbridge Road to Route 9W

	o / Item ID escription		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.			
Alt Set	/ Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	N : 0001	ROADWAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0117	701102M	1.000	12,100.00000	12,100.00	11,517.77000	11,517.77		
18" X 36"	JUNCTION BOX	U						
0118	701117M	2.000	9,025.00000	18,050.00	3,386.23000	6,772.46		
JUNCTIC	N BOX FOUNDATION	N U						
0119	701192P	354.000	1.50000	531.00	4.50000	1,593.00		
GROUNE	WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	LF						
0120	701195P	708.000	3.15000	2,230.20	7.37000	5,217.96		
MULTIPL AWG	E LIGHTING WIRE, N	IO. 2 LF						
0121	703011M	2.000	6,355.00000	12,710.00	6,671.11000	13,342.22		
RELOCA	TE LIGHTING STAND	ARD U						

Section Totals: \$13,915,375.98 \$16,495,502.52



Page 21 of 40

Contract ID: 23153 Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: October 24, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 153 **Project(s):** 0004332

Contract Time: 06/29/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	o / Item ID escription		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) CRISDEL (GROUP, INC.		
Alt Set	/ Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	SECTION: 0002 CONSTRUCT		ON ENGINEERING Cat Alt		t Set: Cat A		Alt Member:	
0007	155018M	1.000	32,065.00000	32,065.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
FIELD OF	FFICE TYPE F SET UF	o U						
8000	155036M	31.000	5,100.00000	158,100.00	6,031.53000	186,977.43		
FIELD OF	FFICE TYPE F NANCE	МО						
0009	156003M	1.000	35,000.00000	35,000.00	17,130.00000	17,130.00		
MATERIA SET-UP	ALS FIELD LABORATO	DRY U						
0010	156006M	29.000	3,025.00000	87,725.00	5,000.00000	145,000.00		
MATERIA MAINTEN	ALS FIELD LABORATO NANCE	DRY MO						
0011	156015M	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00		
NUCLEA	R DENSITY GAUGE	U						



Page 22 of 40

Contract ID: 23153 Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: October 24, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 153 **Project(s):** 0004332

Contract Time: 06/29/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Route 4, Tunbridge Road to Route 9W

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	TION: 0002 CONSTRUCT		NG Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	

 0012
 156021M
 1.000
 8,000.00000
 8,000.00
 6,000.00000
 6,000.00000

 CONCRETE COMPRESSION TESTING EQUIPMENT
 U

Section Totals: \$323,890.00 \$406,107.43



Page 23 of 40

Contract ID: 23153 Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: October 24, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 153 **Project(s):** 0004332

Contract Time: 06/29/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) CRISDEL (GROUP, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member Qua	entity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	(NON-PARTIC	IPATING (ROAD)	NAY Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0002 152015P	1.000	17,500.00000	17,500.00	100.00000	100.00		
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANG	CE DOLL						
0064 601670M	800.000	9.70000	7,760.00	51.35000	41,080.00		
CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, 12" T 24" DIAMETER	O LF						
0069 602216M	40.000	720.00000	28,800.00	720.57000	28,822.80		
CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	U						
0122 802006M	20.000	575.00000	11,500.00	691.07000	13,821.40		
TRIMMING EXISTING TREE, OVE 12" TO 18" DIAMETER	R U						
0123 802012M	20.000	990.00000	19,800.00	979.01000	19,580.20		
TRIMMING EXISTING TREE, OVE 24" TO 30" DIAMETER	R U						



Page 24 of 40

Contract ID: 23153 Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: October 24, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 153 **Project(s):** 0004332

Contract Time: 06/29/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Route 4, Tunbridge Road to Route 9W

Line No / Item ID Item Description		• •	ELLO PAVING, IC.	(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

Section Totals: \$85,360.00 \$103,404.40



Page 25 of 40

Contract ID: 23153 Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: October 24, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 153 **Project(s):** 0004332

Contract Time: 06/29/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	/ Item ID scription		(1) DELLA PEI INC		(2) CRISDEL (GROUP, INC.		
Alt Set /	Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION	I : 0004	EROSION CON	NTROL	Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0014	158006M	4,500.000	6.05000	27,225.00	9.65000	43,425.00		
SILT FENC	CE	LF						
0015	158009M	3,000.000	9.10000	27,300.00	10.28000	30,840.00		
HEAVY DU ORANGE	JTY SILT FENCE,	LF						
0016	158015M	25.000	30.00000	750.00	63.04000	1,576.00		
HAYBALE		U						
0017	158030M	100.000	20.00000	2,000.00	129.15000	12,915.00		
INLET FIL	TER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	U						
0018	158033M	10.000	30.00000	300.00	141.41000	1,414.10		
INLET FIL	TER TYPE 2, 4' X 4'	U						
0019	158060M	41.000	50.00000	2,050.00	160.37000	6,575.17		
CONSTRU	JCTION DRIVEWAY	Т						



Page 26 of 40

Contract ID: 23153 Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: October 24, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 153 **Project(s):** 0004332

Contract Time: 06/29/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Route 4, Tunbridge Road to Route 9W

- Communication - Contraction	rtouto i, ruilbilago	rioda io riodio i					
Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) DELLA PEI INC		(2) CRISDEL (GROUP, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	EROSION CON	NTROL	Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0020 158063P	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	42,846.09000	42,846.09		
CONCRETE WASHOUT SYST	EM LS						
0021 158072M	5.000	150.00000	750.00	961.61000	4,808.05		
OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILI TYPE 1	L KIT, U						
0022 158084M	67.000	40.00000	2,680.00	52.32000	3,505.44		
EROSION CONTROL SEDIMEI REMOVAL	NT CY						
					_		

Section Totals: \$68,055.00 \$147,904.85



Page 27 of 40

Contract ID: 23153 Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: October 24, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 153 **Project(s):** 0004332

Contract Time: 06/29/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	o / Item ID escription		(1) DELLA PEL INC		(2) CRISDEL (GROUP, INC.		
Alt Set	/ Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	N : 0005	GENERAL LAN	NDSCAPE	Cat Al	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0124	804000P	3,232.000	6.50000	21,008.00	5.18000	16,741.76		
TOPSOIL	SPREADING" THI	CK 4" SY						
0125	804015P	100.000	65.00000	6,500.00	69.11000	6,911.00		
BORROV	V TOPSOIL	CY						
0126	804031P	289.000	35.50000	10,259.50	40.31000	11,649.59		
SOIL AM	ENDMENT	CY						
0127	805003M	196.000	13.75000	2,695.00	23.04000	4,515.84		
TURF RE	PAIR STRIP	LF						
0128	806006P	3,232.000	1.95000	6,302.40	2.02000	6,528.64		
FERTILIZ A-3	ZING AND SEEDING, T	YPE SY						
0129	809003M	3,232.000	1.25000	4,040.00	0.98000	3,167.36		
STRAW I	MULCHING	SY						



Page 28 of 40

Contract ID: 23153 Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: October 24, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 153 **Project(s):** 0004332

Contract Time: 06/29/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Route 4, Tunbridge Road to Route 9W

	Line No / Item ID Item Description		` '	ELLO PAVING, IC.	(2) CRISDEL	GROUP, INC.		
ı	Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

Section Totals: \$50,804.90 \$49,514.19



Page 29 of 40

Contract ID: 23153 Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: October 24, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 153 **Project(s):** 0004332

Contract Time: 06/29/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Route 4, Tunbridge Road to Route 9W

Line No / Item ID Item Description		\ <i>\</i>	ELLO PAVING, IC.	(2) CRISDEL	GROUP, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0006 SPRING VALLEY ROAD OVER Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member:

-ROUTE 4 (STRUCTURE NO. 0206

(156

0130 551006M 270.000 200.00000 54,000.00 217.61000 58,754.70 CONCRETE DECK REPAIR, TYPE B SF

Section Totals: \$54,000.00 \$58,754.70



Page 30 of 40

Contract ID: 23153 Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: October 24, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 153 **Project(s):** 0004332

Contract Time: 06/29/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Route 4, Tunbridge Road to Route 9W

Line No / Item ID Item Description		` '	ELLO PAVING, IC.	(2) CRISDEL	GROUP, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0007 ROUTE 4 OVER KINDERKAMACK Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member:

(ROAD (STRUCTURE NO. 0206-163

0131 551006M 508.000 200.00000 101,600.00 198.02000 100,594.16

CONCRETE DECK REPAIR, TYPE B SF

Section Totals: \$101,600.00 \$100,594.16



Page 31 of 40

Contract ID: 23153 Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: October 24, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 153 **Project(s):** 0004332

Contract Time: 06/29/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Route 4, Tunbridge Road to Route 9W

	Line No / Item ID Item Description		• •	ELLO PAVING, IC.	(2) CRISDEL	GROUP, INC.		
ı	Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0008 ROUTE 4 OVER RIVER ROAD Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member:

(STRUCTURE NO. 0206-167)

0132 551006M 170.000 200.00000 34,000.00 242.34000 41,197.80 CONCRETE DECK REPAIR, TYPE B SF

Section Totals: \$34,000.00 \$41,197.80



Page 32 of 40

Contract ID: 23153 Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: October 24, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 153 **Project(s):** 0004332

Contract Time: 06/29/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Route 4, Tunbridge Road to Route 9W

Line No / Item ID Item Description		` '	ELLO PAVING, IC.	(2) CRISDEL	GROUP, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0009 ROUTE 4 OVER WEBSTER AVENUE **Cat Alt Set**:

Cat Alt Member:

(STRUCTURE NO. 0206-174)

0133 551006M 171.000 200.00000 34,200.00 241.00000 41,211.00 CONCRETE DECK REPAIR, TYPE B SF

Section Totals: \$34,200.00 \$41,211.00



Page 33 of 40

Contract ID: 23153 Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: October 24, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 153 **Project(s):** 0004332

Contract Time: 06/29/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Route 4, Tunbridge Road to Route 9W

	Line No / Item ID Item Description		• •	ELLO PAVING, IC.	(2) CRISDEL	GROUP, INC.		
ı	Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0010 ROUTE 4 OVER UNDERPASS Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member:

(STRUCTURE NO. 0206-175)

0134 551006M 173.000 200.00000 34,600.00 238.21000 41,210.33 CONCRETE DECK REPAIR, TYPE B SF

Section Totals: \$34,600.00 \$41,210.33



Page 34 of 40

Contract ID: 23153 Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: October 24, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 153 **Project(s):** 0004332

Contract Time: 06/29/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Route 4, Tunbridge Road to Route 9W

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		GROUP, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0011 ROUTE 4 OVER BROAD AVE Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member:

(STRUCTURE NO. 0206-180)

0135 551006M 225.000 200.00000 45,000.00 184.85000 41,591.25 CONCRETE DECK REPAIR, TYPE B SF

Section Totals: \$45,000.00 \$41,591.25



Page 35 of 40

Contract ID: 23153 Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: October 24, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 153 **Project(s):** 0004332

Contract Time: 06/29/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Route 4, Tunbridge Road to Route 9W

Line No / Item ID Item Description		` '	ELLO PAVING, IC.	(2) CRISDEL	GROUP, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0012 ROUTE 4 OVER ROUTE 208 Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member:

(STRUCTURE NO. 0205-152)

 0136
 551080P
 3.000
 1,635.00000
 4,905.00
 6,030.20000
 18,090.60

 PARAPET MODIFICATIONS
 LF

Section Totals: \$4,905.00 \$18,090.60



Page 36 of 40

Contract ID: 23153 Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: October 24, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 153 **Project(s):** 0004332

Contract Time: 06/29/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Route 4, Tunbridge Road to Route 9W

	Line No / Item ID Item Description		• •	ELLO PAVING, IC.	(2) CRISDEL	GROUP, INC.		
ı	Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0013 ROUTE 4 OVER SADDLE RIVER Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member:

(STRUCTURE NO. 0206-151)

0137 551080P 6.000 1,395.00000 8,370.00 2,879.44000 17,276.64

PARAPET MODIFICATIONS LF

Section Totals: \$8,370.00 \$17,276.64



Page 37 of 40

Contract ID: 23153 Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: October 24, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 153 **Project(s):** 0004332

Contract Time: 06/29/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Route 4, Tunbridge Road to Route 9W

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0014 IKEA DRIVE OVER ROUTE 4 Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member:

(STRUCTURE NO. 0206-188)

0138 551080P 6.000 1,395.00000 8,370.00 4,454.82000 26,728.92
PARAPET MODIFICATIONS LF

Section Totals: \$8,370.00 \$26,728.92



Page 38 of 40

Contract ID: 23153 Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: October 24, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 153 **Project(s):** 0004332

Contract Time: 06/29/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Route 4, Tunbridge Road to Route 9W

	Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.			
ı	Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0015 ROUTE 4 OVER SPROUT BROOK Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member:

(STRUCTURE NO. 0206-153)

0139 551080P 24.000 1,210.00000 29,040.00 3,474.85000 83,396.40
PARAPET MODIFICATIONS LF

Section Totals: \$29,040.00 \$83,396.40



Page 39 of 40

Contract ID: 23153 Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: October 24, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 153 **Project(s):** 0004332

Contract Time: 06/29/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Route 4, Tunbridge Road to Route 9W

	Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.			
ı	Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0016 ROUTE 17 OVER ROUTE 4 Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member:

(STRUCTURE NO. 0215-150)

 0140
 551080P
 9.000
 1,395.00000
 12,555.00
 3,392.20000
 30,529.80

 PARAPET MODIFICATIONS
 LF

Section Totals: \$12,555.00 \$30,529.80



Page 40 of 40

Contract ID: 23153 Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: October 24, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 153 **Project(s):** 0004332

Contract Time: 06/29/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Route 4, Tunbridge Road to Route 9W

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0017 PARAPET AT RAMP B100350 Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member:

ENTRANCE TO ROUTE 4

EASTBOUND

0141 551080P 6.000 1,395.00000 8,370.00 4,454.82000 26,728.92 PARAPET MODIFICATIONS LF

Section Totals: \$8,370.00 \$26,728.92

Contract Totals \$14,818,495.88 \$17,729,743.91

Cost Plus Time Totals \$14,818,495.88 \$17,729,743.91

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum $\,$



Vendor Ranking

Page: 1

Call Order: 153 Contract ID: 23153 Counties: BERGEN

Letting Date: October 24, 2023 10:00 AM District(s): N1

Contract Time: 06/29/26 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: Route 4, Tunbridge Road to Route 9W Project(s): 0004332

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.	\$14,818,495.88	100.00%
2	CRISDEL GROUP, INC.	\$17,729,743.91	119.65%

THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.